EDITION 2/2014
LAB SERIES EMD 3100
LOW PRESSURE - POINT OF-USE EQUIPMENT
LABORATORY PRESSURE REGULATOR EMD 3100
SERIES SPECIFIC DATA*
VERSION
Single-stage pressure regulator with high performance values
Inlet pressure 40 bar.

				   NPT1/4"f (available for version with rear wall adapter)
Temperature range: 		  -25 °C to +70 °C / -13 to 160 °F
ORDER CODE
*G1/4"F, G3/8"F or NPT1/4"F (depending on version).
** CL = compression fitting for tube; standard: 6 mm. Other compression fittings for imperal or metric tubes available on request.
*** Type A is available for Acetylene only.
Wall mounted
rear inlet straight
(Version W)
Plate mounted
inlet, from top
(Version P)
in
out
Type
EMD 3100
EMD 3100
= Standard
EMD 3104
= Analysis
version
Upstream
pressure
E
E= 40 bar
D=12 bar
	 (only for
	 EMD 3104)
A= 1.5 bar ***
Downstream
pressure
4
1.5= 0.2-1.5 bar
    4= 0.2-4 bar
 10= 0.5-10.5 bar
Inlet
CL6
0 = w/o*
CL6**
CL8**
CL10**
Periphery
-01
-01= Pressure regulator
	  (MD)
-06= MD + Pre-shut-off
	  valve
-07= MD +LP-flame
	  arrestor
-08= MD +LP-MVAR
-10= MD + Pre-shut-off
	  valve + LP-MVAR
Outlet
CL6
0=w/o*
CL6**
CL8**
CL10**
Gas type
GAS
Please
specify
Surface mounted
versions
0
0= Basic module
P= Plate Mounting
W= Wall Mounting
T= Bench mount
	 standard
TA= Bench mount 30° angle
H= Hanging version standard
HW= Hanging version wall

EMD 3100 BUILT - IN VERSION
ADJUSTMENT KNOB ORIENTATION
ORDER CODE
Type
EMD 3100
EMD 3100
= Standard
EMD 3104
= Analysis
version
Material
BC
BC= Brass
SS= Stainless
	   steel
Upstream
pressure
E
E= 40 bar
D= 12 bar
	 (only for
	 EMD 3104)
A= 1.5 bar**
Downstream
pressure
4
1.5= 0.2-1.5 bar
    4= 0.2-4 bar
 10= 0.5-10.5 bar
Inlet
CL6
0=G1/4"f
CL6*
CL8*
CL10*
Periphery
-01
-01= Pressure
	  regulator (MD)
-08= MD +MVAR
Outlet
CL6
0=G1/4"f
CL6*
CL8*
CL10*
Gas type
GAS
Please
specify
when
ordering
Built-in
versions
D
D= Inlet and
	 outlet from
	 behind
Z= Inlet from
	 behind,
	 outlet front
Mounting
orientation
N
N= North
E= East
S= South
W= West
* CL = compression fitting for tube 6 mm - standard. Other compression fittings for imperal or metric tubes available on request.
** Type A is available for Acetylene only.